

2023 South Dakota Legislature

House Bill 1101 ENROLLED

An Act

ENTITLED An Act to ensure the proper labeling of American Indian arts and crafts.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That § 37-7-2.1 be AMENDED:

37-7-2.1. It is a Class 2 misdemeanor for any person to distribute, sell, or offer for sale any article that purports to be an American Indian art or craft but was not manufactured by an American Indian, unless the person places, immediately above the article, a sign that states explicitly the article is not a genuine American Indian art or craft. The sign required under this section must not be less than twenty-four inches by sixteen inches in size, and the lettering on the sign must not be less than one-half inch in height.

An Act to ensure the proper labeling of American Indian arts and crafts.

I certify that the at the: House as Bill No. 11	tached Act originated in	Received at this Executive Office this, 2023 atM.
	Chief Clerk	By
Attest:	Speaker of the House	The attached Act is hereby approved this day of, A.D., 2023
	Chief Clerk	STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, SS. Office of the Secretary of State
Attest:	President of the Senate	Filed, 2023 at o'clockM.
	Secretary of the Senate	Secretary of State
House Bill No. <u>1101</u> File No Chapter No		By Asst. Secretary of State